
Date Location Time Hours Lesson for the Day Who should attend?
Saturday, January 20 Ag Center 9am-11am 2 Camp Counselor Selection Day 1st & 2nd Year Counselors
Wednesday, January 31 Zoom Sign Up Invite 1 Returning Camp Counselor Interviews 3rd Year + Counselors
Monday, February 19 Ag Center 9am - 4pm 7 Camp Counselor Training Day Cloverbud, Day, Jr, Sr
Sunday, March 10 Ag Center 2pm-5pm 3 Camp Planning Jr, Sr
Sunday, April 21 Ag Center 2pm-5pm 3 Camp Planning Jr, Sr
Monday, April 22 Ag Center 6pm-9pm 3 Camp Planning Cloverbud, Day
Sunday, May 19 Ag Center 2pm-5pm 3 Camp Planning Jr, Sr
Wednesday, May 29 Alley Park 5pm-8pm 3 Alley Park Picnic & Policy 1.50 Training Cloverbud, Day
Friday, May 31 Ag Center 1pm-4pm 3 Alley Park Work Day - Cloverbud, Day** Cloverbud, Day
Monday, June 3 Alley Park 6pm-8pm 2 Day Camp - Counselor Move In Day
Friday, June 7 Alley Park, Ag Center 1pm-5pm 4 Day Camp Move Out, Cloverbud Move In Cloverbud, Day
Monday, June 10 Tar Hollow 4-H Camp 9am-4pm 7 Multi-County Counselor Camp Jr, Sr
Tuesday, June 18 Ag Center 1pm-4pm 3 Tar Hollow Work Day - Junior Camp** Junior
Thursday, June 20 Ag Center 1pm-4pm 3 Tar Hollow Work Day - Senior Camp** Senior
Saturday, June 29 Tar Hollow 4-H Camp 5pm-10pm 5 Junior Camp - Counselor Move In Junior
Sunday, June 30 Tar Hollow 4-H Camp 8am-2pm 6 Junior Camp - Counselor Training on Site Junior
Saturday, July 6 Tar Hollow 4-H Camp 5pm-10pm 5 Senior Camp - Counselor Move In Senior
Sunday, July 7 Tar Hollow 4-H Camp 8am-2pm 6 Senior Camp - Counselor Training on Site Senior
Wednesday, Aug 7 Aubry's Farm 6pm-8pm - Counselor Fun Night Cloverbud, Day, Jr, Sr
**Recommended for all counselors to attend, can be used for make up hours but shouldn't be used for initial training hours

Date Location Hours
February 24-25, 2024 4-H Center - Columbus, OH 8

March 9, 2024
Columbus Convention Center - 
Columbus, OH 4

March 23-24, 2024 Canters Cave - Jackson, OH 8
April 3-7, 2024 Ashley, OH 10
April TBD Camp Ohio, St Louisville, OH 8

Last Updated: 11/9/2023
Camp Ohio Counselor Camp (approx $55)

Buckeye Leadership Workshop  (approx $375)
Counselor College  ($10 with Sponsorship)

Make Up Opportunity Events

Please plan ahead - YOU are responsible for your hours!

Ohio 4-H Conference  ($40)

MXC State Training ($10 with Sponsorship)

Fairfield County Camp Counselor 
Training Schedule

In - County Training Sessions

Description

· must attend 1 Counselor Camp                  Junior and Senior Camp Counselors:
· must complete a minimum of 24 hours of training & 1 Counselor Camp                                            

Cloverbud and Day Camp Counselors: · must complete a minimum of 12 hours of training                                                      

 If you have a conflict with these dates, please contact Aubry (Fowler.443@osu.edu) to arrange make up hours.

· at least 18 hours must come from "in-county" training sessions. 

· at least 9 hours must come from "in-county" training sessions. 

· training from Feb-May is required; only 1 absence will be allowed to counsel
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